

\202  
SLP(C)No. 19687 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19687/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in WP 2338/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PADMA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL MOTILAL DESARDA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record &  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment &  
permission to submit additional document(s) and directions )  
With

SLP(C)No.14121/2001, SLP(C)No.20512/2000, SLP(C)No.20666/2000,  
SLP(C)No.20753/2000, SLP(C)No.4606/2001, I.A.1 In & SLP(C).CC6583/2001

Date : 06/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Serva Mitter, Adv. for  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Raja, Adv.  
M/s. Uday U. Lalit, S.V. Kharde and Naresh Kr, Adv

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Collin Gonslavis, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Tashi, Adv.  
Mr. T.R. Andhyrujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Visen & Mr. M.K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Put up this matter on 27th November, 2001.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

Court Master

Court Master@@

AAAA