

ö%

SLP(C)No. 19687 OF 2000

ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19687/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in WP 2338/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PADMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL MOTILAL DESARDA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record &
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
permission to submit additional document(s)directions)

With

SLP(C)No.14121/2001,SLP(C)No.20512/2000,SLP(C)No.20666/2000,
SLP(C)No.20753/2000,SLP(C)No.4606/2001,I.A.1 IN &SLP(C)...CC 6583/2001

Date : 27/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.
(In SLP 19687/2000) M/s. R.R.Mantri,Ashok K. Gupta and
Farrukh Rasheed,Advs.

(In SLP 20512/2000) Mr. Yashank P.Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M.Jadhav,Adv.

(In SLP20666/2000) Mr. P.N. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Serva Mitter,Adv.for Mitter & Mitter Co.

(In SLP 20753/2000) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
M/s.A.S.Bhasme,S.K.Visen & M.K.Mishra,Advs.

(In SLP 4606/2001) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

(In SLP 14121/2001) Mr.Yashank P.Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.

IA1In & SLP.CC6583/01) M/s.Uday U.Lalit,S.V.Kharde,Advs.for
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Colin Gonsalvis,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Tashi,Adv.

.....2/-

Mr. S.V. Deshpande & Mr.E.P.Sawant,Advs.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv. and
Mr. S.K.Visen & M.K.Mishra,Advs.

Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.
M/s. R.R.Mantri,A.K.Gupta and
Farrukh Rasheed,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG for the petitioner started his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Colin Gonsalvis,Adv. for the respondent started and could not conclude when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part heard.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@
AAAA

.SP2

Item No.1 (P.H.) Court No.3 Dt. 28.11.2001@@
EE

CORAM AND APPEARANCE AS ABOVE.@@
EE

Permission to file SLP granted.
Application for impleadment is rejected.

Mr. Colin Gonsalvis, Adv.for the respondent resumed his arguments at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.55 p.m. Then Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG replied for twenty five minutes. Then, Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv. replied for five minutes. Threafter Mr. Yashank Andhyaru,Sr.Adv. started and concluded at 2.30 p.m.

Argments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

The counsel appearing for the CIDCO is directed to produce the original resolution of the Board approving the

project indicating the base price approved therein as well as the brochure, that was published for the general public. This may be done within a week from today. Mr. Deshpande appearing for the State of Maharashtra undertakes to file the enquiry report, which enquiry had been conducted pursuant to the direction of the High Court by tomorrow.

.SP1

(Y.P. Dhamija) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master