

n

C.A.No. 5699 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN Civil Appeal No. 5699 of 2002

AURANGABAD A.B.U.S. SANSTHA AND ANR.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL MOTILAL DESARDA & ORS.Respondent (s)

(for directions/clarification of order dated 09.09.2002)

Date : 13/03/2003 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

for Maharashtra StateMr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 in the appeal limited to the question why the amount, which has been directed to be refunded, should not bear a reasonable interest. Other reliefs sought for in the application are refused.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master